A Comparative Analysis of Bioactivity in
Polygala Species Extracts
Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: December 2025
Compound of Interest
Compound Name: Sibiricaxanthone B
Cat. No.: B1632466 Get Quote
The genus Polygala, belonging to the Polygalaceae family, encompasses over 600 species
distributed worldwide.[1][2] Many of these species have a long history of use in traditional

Extract/Compo
und
Model Key Findings Reference
P. tenuifolia Extract (BT-11)
Scopolamine-
induced amnesia
in rats
Reversed
cognitive
impairment;
Inhibited AChE
(IC50: 263.7
µg/ml); Protected
neurons from
Glu, Aβ, and CT
toxicity.
[20]
P. tenuifolia
Aerial Parts
Extract (50 & 100
mg/kg)
Scopolamine-
induced memory
impairment in
mice
Increased
crossing of target
quadrant by
84.43% and
116.39%
respectively;
Decreased AChE
activity.
[10]
P. tenuifolia
Saponin-rich
fraction
Postoperative
cognitive
dysfunction
model
Inhibited mRNA
and protein
expression of
pro-inflammatory
cytokines (TNF-
α, IL-1β, IL-6) in
the
hippocampus.
[6]
P. tenuifolia Tenuigenin
6-OHDA-induced
damage in SH-
SY5Y cells
Protected
against
apoptosis by
increasing SOD
and GSH levels
and inhibiting
caspase-3
activation.
Validation & Comparative
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 12 / 16 Tech Support
P. tenuifolia